

**Wastewater Outfall And Willow Street Improvements**

Presho, South Dakota

SPN Proj #14707

**Bid Schedule A**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Berens Excavating		RP&H, Inc.		Menning Excavating, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Traffic Control Signs	119.5 SF	\$2.00	\$239.00	\$3.00	\$358.50	\$2.00	\$239.00	\$5.00	\$597.50
3	Type III Barricade	18 EA	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
4	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	1 LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3 SY	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
6	Remove Concrete Fillet	10 SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
7	Remove Existing Culvert	21 FT	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$210.00
8	Remove, Salvage, and Reset Loading Chute and Panel Fencing	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	Remove and Dispose of Existing Manholes	10 EA	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-8')	11 EA	\$4,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$5,865.00	\$64,515.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00
11	Extra Depth Manhole	4.6 VF	\$375.00	\$1,725.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$340.00	\$1,564.00	\$250.00	\$1,150.00
12	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	117 LF	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$53.00	\$6,201.00	\$40.00	\$4,680.00
13	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	324 LF	\$80.00	\$25,920.00	\$63.00	\$20,412.00	\$82.00	\$26,568.00	\$55.00	\$17,820.00
14	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	133 LF	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$110.00	\$14,630.00	\$108.50	\$14,430.50	\$60.00	\$7,980.00
15	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	817 LF	\$100.00	\$81,700.00	\$120.00	\$98,040.00	\$125.00	\$102,125.00	\$75.00	\$61,275.00
16	8" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	1 EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
17	15" x 4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	4 EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
18	Tracer Wire Access Box	1 EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
19	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	5 EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
20	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	20 EA	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$34,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	Post TV Inspection of Sewer	1040 LF	\$2.50	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$4,160.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$2,080.00
22	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	12" CMP	21 LF	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$45.00	\$945.00
24	4" Concrete Sidewalk	27 SF	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$405.00
25	6" PCC Fillet Section	10 SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
26	Unclassified Excavation	160 CY	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
27	Excavation, Transportation, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	50 TN	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
28	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	148 TN	\$12.00	\$1,776.00	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$20.00	\$2,960.00	\$10.00	\$1,480.00
29	Contractor Furnished Gravel Surfacing	148 TN	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$25.00	\$3,700.00	\$38.00	\$5,624.00	\$30.00	\$4,440.00
30	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	261.2 LB	\$38.00	\$9,925.60	\$20.00	\$5,224.00	\$20.00	\$5,224.00	\$40.00	\$10,448.00
31	Fertilizing	111.9 LB	\$7.00	\$783.30	\$2.00	\$223.80	\$5.50	\$615.45	\$6.00	\$671.40
32	Fiber Mulching	2569.0 LB	\$4.00	\$10,276.00	\$1.50	\$3,853.50	\$1.75	\$4,495.75	\$5.00	\$12,845.00
33	Inlet Protection	5 EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
34	Erosion Control	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,096.00	\$5,096.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total For Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 34 Inclusive			\$328,199.90		\$359,582.80		\$464,291.70		\$265,611.90	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

*Jacob D. Sonne*  
 Jacob D. Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

